54090 98 ALL -7 ALL 19 MIC 45411-LW VII DEED VII 2019, Page 28585 THUS TRUST DEED, made this 20th lay of July, 1998 bitween Vernich D. Lemons & Sarah A. Lemons Tenants by Entirety , as Grantor, AmeriTide, as Trusten, and Running Y Resort, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, as Beneficiary,

WITH ISSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to Trustae in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lct 232 of Running Y Resort, Phase Phase 3 Plat, ret orded in Klamath County, Oregon, described

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditarne its and appurter brocks and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appentaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with said real estate.

FOR THE PURFOSE OF SECURING PERFORM IANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of \$50,900.00, Fifty Thousand Nine Humdred And No/100% Dollars, with interest therein according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest thereof, if not sconer paid, to be due and payable 15 years from recordation date.

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, statud above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and peyable. In the event the within described property, or any part the eof, or any interial therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the granter without first having obtained the written consent is approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantit agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair, not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property.

2. To complete or rustore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or in provement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay which due all costs incurred therefore.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for fiting same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien search estimate by filing afficers or searching searching search as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings non-for herefafter prected on the said premises against loss or damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$___0___, written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the granter shall fail for any reason to proture any such insurance and buildings, the beneficiary at least fifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on said buildings, the beneficiary and proture the same at granter's expense. The amount outer any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any independences because thereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount to collected, or any part thereof, may be released to granter. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such no ice.

5. To keep said premises free from construction lien: and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against said property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promoty deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make payment of up taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either amounts to paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note secured hereby, together with the obligations descrited in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shell be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this trust deed, without viaiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, will interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the baneficiary, under all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable and constitute a breach of this trust deed.

6. To pay all costs, fires and expenses of this trust I cluding the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trust re's and attorney's fees actually incurred.
7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding r inporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action

7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding r proorting to affect the security rights or powers of baneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may ap use, including any suit for the foreciosure of this deed, to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's less; the amount of attorney's fees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the evient of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the triat court, granter further agrees to pay such sum as the appealate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's fees on such appeal.

it is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any perion or all of said property shall be taken uncer the right of such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, explines and attorney's files necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's files necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebted toss secured hereby; and grantor agrees at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary is request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written requestor beneficiary: payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without afforting the liability of any person for the payment of the included end the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without afforting any easement or creating any restrictions thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereoi; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's 'ees for any of the service's mentioned in this paragingh shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiely may at any limit without notice, either in parson, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any securit, for the indebtedness hareby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereof, in its own name such or otherwise collect the rints, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and appy the same, less costs and expanses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's feest pon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as teneficiary may determine.

11. The entering upon and laking possestion of said poperty, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of fire and other insurance policies or compensation or avards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

				ويصوبهم والمراجع والمتحد وتجارب والمعا والمحادي والمحاد والمحادي والمحاد		
TRUSY DEED			STATE OF OREGON			
Verson D. Lenons			County of Klama	th		
Sarati A. Lemons		SPACE RESERVED	X certi	fy that the within		
83 East Loop Drive		OR		instrument was received for record		
Cariarillo, CA 93010		RECONTERS USE		on the day of		
Grentor			recorded in boo			
Running Y Resort, Inc.			No on pag	ee/file/instrumatt/microfilm/		
5391 Running Y Road			ee/file/instru			
Kimmath Falls, OR \$7501				reception No, Record of		
Beneficiary			그는 방송자를 물고 있을까? 물건을 받았는 것	fortgages of said country.		
				ay hand end seal of		
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO			county affixed.	\sim		
Running Y Resort, Int.						
5391 Running Y Road			a and a second se	Title		
Klumuth Falls, OR 97'501				\mathbf{N}		
REGULATION AND A STOCK			¢y	Deputy		
			동물 물 동물을 가 좋는			
			建筑 建新加制 建立合金			
法国际 法法 网络法国法		わけわいわい ほど 私主 ふうわし おす	した しょうけい しもう ちょうしんかい			



12. Upon default by transfer in payment of any indeb i dness secured to reby of in his performing of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and problem. In such or event the bineficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a montgage of direct the trusteer to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale. In the latter event the baneficiary or the trusteer shell exactly and cause to be incorded his writter robide of default in the election to sell the said description and proceed to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale. In the latter event the baneficiary or the trusteer shell exactly and cause to be incorded his writter robide of default and his election to sell the said description and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in hereby white each the trusteer and place of sine, give notice there of as their required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS36,735, to 86,795.

13. After the trustee i as commenced foreclosure by invertisementanti sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the granter or any other person so privileged by CRSEL 753, may cure the default or defaults. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the cefault may be cured by pit, ing the entire annount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default that is capatilitied being cured rise by cured by the trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default of defaults, the perior effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust cleed together with trusts and attorney's fees not exceeding the amount's provided by law.

14. Otherwise, the sub-shall be held on the date and: at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell property either in one purcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, phyable at the time of sale. Trust estable letter to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covernator variantly, express or implicit. The recitals in the deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the trustrees the granter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sel's pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (i) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable chrige by trustee's rittorney (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grant or to his successor in interest antitled to such surplus.

15. Benaficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the fatter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this flust when this deed, dub/ executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party enless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The granter covenants and agrees to and with the coneficiary and baneficiary's successor in interest that the grantee is lawfully selzed in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title there's subject to covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements of record and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsbever.

The granter warrants that the proceeds of the loan it presented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) "primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes,

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for thusiness or commarcial purposes.

This deed applies to, inurits to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legated, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The termiceneficiary shall mean the helder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust dest, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so recurres, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equility to corporations and bindividuals.

You have the option to cancel your contract or agreement of sale by notice to the Selier until initialish of the seventh day following the signing of the contract or agreement. If you did not receive a Property Report prepared pursuant to the rules and regulations of the Office of Interstate Land Sales Registration, U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Envelopment. In advance of your signing the contract or agreement, the contract or agreement of sale may be canceled at your option for two years from the date of signing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunts set his hand the day and year first aboys written.

TMFORTAINT NOTICE: Deletably lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and ber efficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lunding Act and Regulation Z, the baneficinty MUST comply with the plot and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpuse use Stevens-Nuss Form No. 1318, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. INDIVIDUAL ACKNOW EDGE MIENT

instrument was acknowledged before me on 1 iv 20th, 1998

STATE OF BRECON, Califinnia)ss.

County of Kenturs ...)

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This instrument was acknowledged before me or Tuly 27, 19(1) July 20th, 1998, by Vernon D. Lemons & Sarah A. Lemons

D. Lemons Sarsh A Letoons

Notary Public for Oracion Californic

golintin to a funitation also fast and as in th

A PAR	3
E Al molt	È
	2
18:31	Ē
	Ŀ

by

DATWIELDEDDE COLEA, (* KEZ/76 Johny Public – Calenter VENIURA, COURT Comm. Expires 16/195

Notary Fublic for Oregon

STATE OF OFECON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH

Filed for record at reques		Amer:Ltitle		the 7th	day
of August	A.D., 19	98 at 11:19	o'click A. M. and d	uly recorded in Vol. M98	·•
	cif	Mortgagis	on Page 28	985	
			/ Bernel	ha GoLutsch, County Clerk	т. 3 -
PEN 815.00			By Katelice	Kraz2	

Do not lots or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconversatice will be made.